INVITATION TO BID

The City of Hailey, Idaho, is accepting sealed bids at the office of the City Clerk, 115 Main St. S, Hailey, Idaho 83333, **until 2:30 p.m., local time, Thursday, May 2, 2024**, for the following project:

FOX BUILDING ROOF SOLAR PANEL PROJECT

At 2:30 p.m. on Thursday, May 2nd, all bid proposals will be opened publicly and read aloud in the Hailey City Hall council chambers.

The City of Hailey is seeking bids for the installation of a Net-metered solar photovoltaic system to be installed on the roof of the City Hall building of approximately 34 KW.

Please review the full Contract Documents and Specifications for complete project details.

The contract documents and specifications may be obtained at the City of Hailey Public Works Department, 115 Main St. S, Hailey, Idaho 83333. The contract documents and specifications may also be obtained by contacting Nancy Arellano or Brian Yeager at the City of Hailey: (208) 788-9830 x1 or via email at <u>Nancy.Arellano@haileycityhall.org</u> or <u>Brian.Yeager@haileycityhall.org</u>. Questions regarding the contract documents or scope of work should be submitted in writing to <u>Nancy.Arellano@haileycityhall.org</u> or <u>Brian.Yeager@haileycityhall.org</u>.

Bidders must hold a valid Idaho Public Works License prior to the bid due date. Bidders must submit a list of all subcontractors with their bid.

Any objections to the contents or terms of the contract documents, plans and specifications shall be raised no later than three (3) days prior to the bid opening date and time.

The City of Hailey reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Mary Cone, City Clerk

Publish Dates: April 17, 2024 April 24, 2024